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MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 24, 2016

TO: Zoning Review Off|ice

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2016-0232-A — Appeal Period Expired

bThe appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on May 23,
2016. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return
to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the *pick up box.’

c: ase File _
Office of Administrative Hearings
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(6315 LaGrange Lane)
9 Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
5" Couneil District
Evan M. and Misty L. McGlome * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioners :
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE NO. 2016-0232-A
& ¥ * * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the property, Evan M. and Misty L. McGlome
(“Petitioners”). The Petitioners are requesting Variance relief from § 1B02.3.B (Section 205.4 of
the 1955 regulations) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a
proposed addition (garage/second story bedroom) with a rear yard setback as close as 14 ft. in lieu
of the minimum required 40 ft. The subject property and requested relief is more fully depicted
on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments submitted by any of the County
reviewing agencies,

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on April 3, 2016, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of the public and

should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law Judge, the information and
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photographs submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1
of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical
difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 21% day of April, 2016, by the Administrative Law
Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from § 1B02.3.B (Section
205.4 of the 1955 regulations) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit
a proposed addition (garage/second story bedroom) with a rear yard setback as close as 14 ft. in
lieu of the minimum required 40 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

e Petitioners may apply for their appropriate permits and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30-day
appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this
Order is reversed, Petitioners would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

7

JOHX E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

JEB:dlw
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ADM&TRATIVE ZONING PET&N

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING :
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections ve .}f

s Te
To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located
Address6IIS LAGRAN GE (ANe RALTIMoREMD 21217 Currently zoned DR 3.5 R -2 O)

Deed Reference_Z<1] | |_ 00 2 10 Digit TaxAccount#0 9 | 3200 Z<29Q
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) ﬁﬁ M. EZLONQ MI&TY L. CAMEROA]

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)

For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1. Eg ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

Section 1B02.3.B (Section 205.4 of 1955 regulations) — to permit a proposed addition (garage/second story
bedroom) with a rear yard setback as close as 14 feet in lieu of the minimum required 40 feet.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I/ we agree to pay expenses of above peﬁtlon(s) advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):
EvaN MrMoronE ;. NEsTY LMCGLone
Name #1 —~ Type or Print Name #2 — Type or Print
s £.Mm
Signature Signaturé# 2
GD\5 LAGRANGE Lene RATIMRIZMN,
Mailing Address State
r A4 4 (4!0!_-320-2352 L»%}ggg_l_@gm.l «Gom
Zip Code Telephone # Email
" Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:

M<GloNnE

G Name — Type or Print
_‘__\ﬁ\\,\“ L CHQEIQECZ
Signature ‘ 6";@‘3\ R — Signature

ceN®

eEC " 6316 LAGRANGE LN- E:Nmﬂaas MD

Mailin @\g@ State Mailing Address
8 / / 2217 M ema\wﬁ@w il.cam
Zip Cocb.a\@ / TelephoV Email Address Zip Code Telephone # - Email Address

A PUBLIC HEWQ been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a publec hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required % zoning regulations of Baltimore Comty

Name- Type or Print

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

: e
i
w.r‘5 / lG Reviewer 79

case NumBer__Z0/(6 ~ 02 ’)2 -A Filing Date 7. ?’«’ G Estimated Posting Date _ /[~

Rev 5/8/2014



Affidavitin Support* Administrative. Vanance‘» AN RS
(THIS AFFIDAVIT-IS: NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING) T

W -~ » - . K
. -.», g ‘( "I '_l‘...lfls v TR r ., L ;‘. .~ | Ry e

The under5|gned hereby afl" rms under the rpenaltles ‘of: perjury and upon persona[ knowledge io the

Adm:mstratrvelLaw Judge for Baltlmore County that ‘the rnformatlon herein- grven is true -and ‘cofrect
and that the under5|gned |slare competent to testify in the event thata publlc heanng is-scheduled in

the future with regard théreto. In addition, the Undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the”
subject of an dctive' Code Enforcement case -and thatthe resrdentlal property descnbed :below is owned

and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: (315 LAGRAN G LAVE . E;&:.T:Mmze MAmuWD 21212.

Print or Type Address of property [EURTEIE 1 ;- Stater = . . St ot leCode A

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts. uponMh|oh;.-l!we}base;.;the,reque_s.t,fpr\an,-.._
Adminisirative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

My wife and | are expecting our second chtld in August.-in order to accommodate our growing

-~ --family; we are seeking more encloséd s space ‘at'thé North'side 6f our-house for géreral storage -
wa owof strollers, toys, bikes,etc..and we need the ability to park-vehicles undercover forsafetyin.
the winter months.-Our [ot has a'large amount of square footage, but it'is an oddly'shaped: *- .o~
trapezoid which makes it difficult to add to the footprint without encroaching on existing rear
setback. There is no difficulty with meetmg the side setback per the DR3 5 Zonmg, but because _
of the odd angles of the’ lot the left sidé of the property line also becomes the rear. pn:»perty= P
' line. Thisis nota ‘typical house Tocation and iot Iayout per the, standard rectangular lots;in the ",,\f.;'&;.
area, and we are seeking relief from this hardship in order to accommodate our growing family.

W fl't":t‘ S aR 1 RUR

.

(lfaadditional space for the petitlon request or.the, above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

. v"... . \r
. at t
L " o
TR 1A el Lo
- oy 5y AP AT r....“"e.r -

Slgnature of Owner (Affiaint) R '“_FJ -t Sldnature of“dwner (Affiant)
" EVAN Mceu.orvc T s MESTY L. Mfél.oiur
.;,Narne— Pnnt or Type : . P LR Name- Print or Type

R { .

The followlng mformatlon is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

T it 1. Lt

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY or-' BALTIMORE towit: . _ _ -

S T

| HEREBY.-CERTIFY, thrs /L _day ofr n" C.VQalq _aal before me a Notary of Maryland in_
and for the County aforesald personatly appeared “ VR . R

Prlntname(s)hare: a )C-«Y\\\ m “(':,1 er LT "

the Afﬁant(s) herem personally known or sat:sfactonly rdentif ed to me as such Aﬂiant(s) e T T

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanes Seal

.. KARENJSHEA |} NotaryP bPa ;
Notary Public IEEN /
Coun '
B"“"h;‘:r';and v My Commlssron Explres
ission Expires- Oct, 16,2018 |-~ vertbroorsnd L eaTeoed N S R
My Commissi pi O ! v REV. SREoe

BTN
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Affidavit in Support of Aa'nnlstratlve Variance . i ‘ N
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

.t“';-’ et Loy

‘-\..».

The undersrgned hereby aﬁ' irfns under the penaltles of perjury ‘and’ upon personal knowledge fo the
Admlmstratrve Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information:, herein” given is true ‘and’ correct
and that the unders;gned isfare: competent to testify in the event that. a pubhc heanng is scheduled in .
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned’ hereby affimns that the property is not the
~ subjectof an-active Code Enforcement case and that the resrdentlal property described.below is-owned

and occupied by the undersigned..

Address: G35 LAGRANGE LAE %&aﬂflocze MArzvuwa Zrzuz

Print or Type Address of property City * N ‘4. State . - . erCode -

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we;:base. the request for. an’,
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

My wife and | are expecting our second child in August. In order to accommodate gur growing
family, we are seeking more enclosed space at the North side of our house-for general storage
-of strollers, toys, bikes, etc. and we need the ability to park vehicles undercover for safety.in-
the winter months."'Our lot has a farge amount of square foctage, but it is an oddly shaped: ~ -+ -
trapezoid which makes it difficult to add to the footprint without encroaching on existing rear
setback. There is no difficulty with meetmg the side setback per the DR3.5 Zomng, but because .
’ of the odd angles of the lot, the left side of the property llne also becomes the rear property “
" fine. This is not a typical house location and lot layout per the standard rectangular lotsin the )
area, and we are seeking relief from this hardship in order to accommodate our growing family.

b, PR
ot o,

{If ddditional space ‘for the petition request or the above statement’is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

L N ST S I fod

Slgnature of Owrer (Affiant) er (Aﬁ' lant) _
EUAN MCGLove T L MTSTY L. MCGLOME
Name— Pﬂnt or. Type, .. L - .:j\.) wla - Name- Print or Type

Al - . . - “‘E_ ; " . - .._‘

The followmg mformatlon isto be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

¥ )

STATE-OF MARYLAND, COUNTY ’OFLBAI'_TIMOR'E to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, thrs LE ‘day of mf-’\,l?‘blr\ g\ejty before me a.Notary.of Maryland, in .
and for the County aforesald personally appeared T

Pnntnarne(s)hare 61)@ \r\‘\'\ mhﬂ—u W\C_G

the Affi ant(s) hereln personally known or. satlsfactonly lde trf ed to me as such Afﬁant(s)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanes Seal

Ve i ¥
— - r— Notal Pubhc\‘
KARENJSHEA . | "'z ry ~ ol ¢
Notary Public Mv C :
Baltimore County y Commission Expires
Maiyland - - R T PO R i S eI
My Comm|sslon Expires’ Oct 18, 2018 REV. 5/8/2014




AﬁISTRATIVE ZONING P&RION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE —~ OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING

S To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections ]l Oj
To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at: o

Address6 0I5 LAGRAN GE _(ANE RATTMOREMD 21217 Currently zoned DR 3.5 R-20

Deed Reference_Z=1[ G / ooggs'z 10 Digit Tax Account#0 9 | 3200 «9Q
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) ERZoA]

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)

For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1. K ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

Section 1B02.3.B (Section 205.4 of 1955 regulations) — to permit a proposed addition (garage/second story
bedroom) with a rear yard setback as close as 14 feet in lieu of the minimum required 40 feet.

of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zuning regulations.
I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):
EvaN MMGron . AT sTY LMCGLone
Name #1 — Type or Print Name #2 - Type or Print
Mty £/ jaderen. . -
Signature Signature # 2
GCd\5 LAGZ2 Nuee uw; BATIMRZMN.
Mailing Address State
ZI2LZ__ (thor3205 %E@gm il.com
Zip Code lephone #
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:
G Evpn M<GLone
Name- Type or Print ?\\,\\‘ Name — Type or Print

Signature ’&

L2 / . Bacrpione Mo,
Mailing Address . / V Mallmg Address State
Dae i 2217 | 4103% ZZ'_EZ e,mcalgﬂdwwsl Com

Zip Code Telepl . Email Address Zip Code Telephone # . Email Address

A PUBLJC Hﬂﬂlﬁe having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubhc hearing, advertised, and re-posted as

required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

cAsE NUMBER_20/G ~0232~ A Filing Date _:j__f_z_} (0 ctknaied Posting Date A __?_ e Reviewerﬁy

Rev 5/8/2014
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

FOR: ZONING VARIANCE PETTION APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 6315 Lagrange Lane Baltimore, Maryland 21212

CURRENT OWNERS: Mrs. Misty L McGLone and Mr. Evan M McGLone

DESCRIPTION:
ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR 6315 LAGRANGE LANE BALTIMORE, MD 21212

*BEGINNING for the same on the Easternmost side of LaGrange Lane, 20 feet wide, at the
division of line between lots No.2 and No. 3 as shown on the Plat of Section “A” Macewood as
filed among the Land Records of Baltimore County in the platt book G.L.B. No. 23, Folio 17 and
running thence binding on the Easternmost side of said Lagrange Lane South 23 degrees 35
minutes and 18 seconds East 50 ft to the division line of the lots No. 1 and No. 2 as shown on
the said Plat, thence leaving the said Easternmost side of said Lagrange Lane and running with
and binding on said Division line North 87 degrees 12 minutes and 01 seconds East 209.64 ft to
the Easternmost side of said Lot No. 2 as shown on the said Plat, thence running with and
binding on said most Easternmost side of said lot No.2 and the Northernmost side of said lot
No. 2 the two following courses and distances North 28 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East
72.00 feet and North 61 Degrees 14 minutes 00 seconds West 120 feet to the said division line
between lots No. 2 and No.3 as shown on said plat thence running with and binding on said
division line South 61 degrees 46 minutes 19 seconds West 180.30 feet to the place of the
beginning.

BEGINNING FOR THE FIRST, thereof, being and compromising lot Number 2 as shown on the
PLAT section “A” Macewood filed among the Land Records of Baltimore County Maryland in
Platt Book G.L.B. Number 23, Folio 17

BEGINNING FOR THE SECOND thereof being and comprising of .043 acres of land more or less,
of lot No. 3 as shown on the plat Section “A” Macewood file as aforesaid

The Improvements there on being known as 6315 LAGRANGE LANE, BALTMORE MD 21212

BEING the fee simple property which, be deed dared November 7, 1990 and recorded in the
land records of the city of Baltimore, Maryland, in Liber 8649, Folio 471, was granted and
conveyed by WILLIAM ROSS MACE, JR AND RUTH M. MACE unto RUTH M. MACE who departed
this life on or about May 29, 2009.

O Elctin Diteid
6+L1 COMV!U‘/W&:VU‘C ‘D#Vrc][

Igzem ’%0‘2")2



R. 20 Zone—Residence, One-Family

Section 203—USE REGULATIONS
The following uses only are permitted:

203.1—Uses permitted and as limited in R. 40 Zone.

 203.2—Special Exceptions—Same as in R. 40 Zone,
Section 200.15, except airports and laboratories which
are not permitted (see Sections 270 and 502).

Section 204—HEIGHT REGULATIONS:
Same as R. 40 Zone.

Section 205—AREA REGULATIONS

Minimum requirements, except as provided in
ARTICLE 3, shall be as follows:

205.1—Lot Area and Width—Each principal build-
ing hereafter erected shall be located on a lot having
an area of not less than 20,000 square feet, and a
width at the front building line of not less than 100
feet, except that for four or more lots in the same
ownership, and in the same tract, a minimum lot area
of 15,000 square feet is permitted if an average of all
the lot sizes in the same ownership and in the same
tract equals 20,000 square feet or more, but not more
than thirty per cent of the lots may have an area less
than 20,000 square feet (see Section 304).

205.2—Front Yard—For dwellings, the front build-
ing line shall be not less than 40 feet from the front lot
line and not less than 65 feet from the center line of the
street, except as specified in Section 303.1; for other
principal buildings—60 feet from the front lot line and
not less than 85 feet from the center line of the street,
except as in Section 303.1.

205.3—Side Yards—For dwellings, 15 feet wide,
except that for a corner lot the building line along the
side street shall be not less than 40 feet from the side
lot line and not less than 65 feet from the center line of
the street; for other principal buildings—30 feet wide,
except that for a corner lot the building line along the
side street shall be not less than 50 feet from the side
tTine and not less than 75 feet from the center line of
the street. s

205.4—Rear Yard—40 feet deep.



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No. 2016-0232-A

Petitioner: Evan McGlone

Hearing / Closing Date: 4/18/16

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
Room 111, County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Md. 21204

This letter is to confirm, under penalties of perjury, that the necessary sign(s)

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

6315 LaGrange Lane

on 4/3/16

% /c;%/: /s g

Richard E. Hoffman

904 Dellwood Drive

Fallston, Md. 21047

443-243-7360




Certificate of Posting

Case No. 2016-0232-A

LONING worice

ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE

CASE # 2016-0232- A
To PERMIT A PRoPoSED ADDITION (GARAGE /SEcon s
STORY BEDReoM) WiTH A REAR YAR D SETBACK As
CLose AS |4 FEET IN LIEW OF THE NINIMUM

REGQUIRED 40 FEET.

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b)(1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE,

AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY

REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING

THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE
500 PM.ON @ arehe
AODITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF

PERAMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391
s AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE, UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED | AICCESSI-}E

\ DO NOT REMPVE THIS SIG

6315 LaGrange Lane

(Posted 4/3/16)

/%%?ﬁ//p

Richard E. Hoffman

904 Dellwood Drive

Fallston, Md. 21047

443-243-7360




" BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP‘MENT OF PERMITS, APPROV. ND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW '

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2016-| O 2 3 Q -A Address 63l ‘; [—a G’VOLVISP LQ‘ME

Contact Person: f )D(VT{‘Q{ /OM\/;; “ . P_hone Number: 410-887-3391

tanner, Please Print Yaur Name

Filing Date: '54 f/: Posting Date: _‘ﬂéﬁ Closing Date: M

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. :

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
raverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are received, as {o
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be

mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 - POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go o a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), nofification wiil be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

_changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phoste?f, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must beforwarded to
this office. )

- {Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Formis for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 2016- 02732 |.A Address _ 6315 La G rang e Lam e

Petitioner's Name Evan  McClone. TelephJon'e Hio 220 2757
Posting Date: L///"B//l(a Closing Date:, ‘-(//‘ _8//60
Wording for Sign: _To Permit_a ‘bro'm)sec/{ scdodition (aaran e,// Setond sTovy

(oeo‘v*oowz} W.I]th o veavr /\/c:wo{ SMLL\)&DL asJo[osje, a8 [L/ /56&7!' !/Vl
lreu of the wintimum v-cc{wrreo( 4 Peel

Revised 7/21/15

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Guse Number 2016 ~0O232 ~A
Property Address: 631 H LA GRANGE N. BRALTO- MDD 21217
Property Description: ENGT SETNE OF LAEGRAMNGIE (N.

USO' Ao & GF BELANA LEAER LIV

Legal Owners (Petitioners):

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: J= VAN MEGaloNE

Company/Firm (if applicable):

Address: _ G RIS LAGZANGE LAE
BALTE MorE , MD 21212
Telephone Number: "‘“O - 320 "'1-?‘54

Revised 5/20/2014
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

VED
Inter-Office Correspondence RECE!
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings
FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination
DATE: April 5, 2016
SUBJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2016-0232-A
Address 6315 LaGrange Lane
(McGlome Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 11, 2016.

[><

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford Date: 04-05-2016

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\ WPHS9SSK\ZAC 16-0232-A 6315 LaGrange Lane.doc



KEVIN KAMENETZ ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive Deputy Administrative Qfficer
Director, Department of Pernmiits,

Approvals & Inspections

April 19, 2016

Evan & Misty McGlone
6315 LaGrange Lane
Baltimore MD 21212

RE: Case Number: 2016-0232 A, Address: 6315 LaGrange Lane
Dear Mr. & Ms. McGlone:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on March 25, 2016. This letter is not an
approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are.attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

" If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w., &4

W. Carl Richards, Jr.’
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: jaw

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



Staie g l\K T Pete K. Rahn, Secretary
7&\4 Gregory C. Johnson, P.E., Administrator
¢

Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Larry Hogan, Governor
Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor

Date: “‘//Af//b

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. Zoll~ OZ3Z~ A

Ao nistoaose Vv iwee

EVeuM. = MiskyL. MCG lone

0315 La érmij.éweb

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely, W
/ David W. Peake

Metropolitan District Engineer — District 4
Baltimore & Harford Counties

DWP/RAZ

My telephone number/toli-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free
Street Address: 320 West Warren Road * Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 * Phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-998-0367 * Fax 410-527-4690
www.roads.maryland.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Prote(::tion and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination
DATE: April 5,2016 )
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item #2016-0232-A
Address 6315 LaGrange Lane
(McGlome Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 11, 2016,

<

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustamablhty has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford . Date: 04-05-2016

C:\Users\K Lewis\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\JUYMZY 1O\ZAC 16-0232-A 6315 LaGrange Eane.doc
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C HE < K 1.

Départment

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW

1

(
CASE NO. 2016- O23 3P
T
Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
Comments/

No Comment

(if not received, date e-mail sent

£-S DEPS WS
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
FIRE DEPARTMENT
PLANNING
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
44 STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION NS L e
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS
ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. )
PRIOR ZONING (Case No. )
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date: | _
SIGN POSTING Date: L-3~e by Nvfonan
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE ves [ n O
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER ~ Yes L1 ™o [

Comments, if any:




SDAT: Real Property Searcl

T

 Real Pro;;erty Data Search ( \;v3)

[ Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

Guide to searching the database |

View Map

View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 09 Account Number - 0913200290

Owner Information

Owner Name: MCGLONE EVAN M Use: RESIDENTIAL
CAMERON MISTY L Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 6315 LA GRANGE LN Deed Reference: 129116/ 00352
BALTIMORE MD 21212-
1119
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 6315 LA GRANGE LN Legal Description: PTLTS2&3
BALTIMORE 21212-1119 6315 LA GRANGE LN
: , o ___MACEWOOD
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0079 0006 0245 0000 A 2014 Plat 0023/
_ Ref: 0017
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1943 1,599 SF 300 SF 20,060 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath  Garage Last Major Renovation
1 YES STANDARD UNIT  FRAME 2 full/ 1 half 1 Carport
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2014 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
Land: 130,200 111,400
Improvements 93,500 84,700
Total: 223,700 196,100 196,100 196,100
Preferential Land: 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: MACE RUTH M

Date: 01/25/2010

Price: $284,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /29116/ 00352 Deed2:
Seller: MACE WILLIAM R,JR Date: 11/16/1990 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /08649/ 00471 Deed2:
Seller: o " Date: N Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Class 07/01/2015 07/01/2016

Assessments:

County: 000 0.00

State: 000 0.00

Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00(0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class: NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status:

Approved 03/02/2010

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

4/20/2016



SDAT: Real Property Searcl Page 1 of 1
4 9

Baltimore County New Search (http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealPrope

District: 09 Account Number: 091 3200290

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey. The map should not be used for legal
descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201.

If a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. Plats are also available online through the Maryland State
Archives at www.plats.net (http://www.plats.net).

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning.

For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at
www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml (http://www.mdp.state.md.us/QurProducts/QurProducts.shtml).

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/realproperty/maps/showmap.html?countyid=04&accountid=0... 4/20/2016
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ZONIMG HEARING PLAN FOR V’A.RIAN'CE X FOR SPECIAL HEARING [
ADDRESS 6315 La Grange Lane. —

PARK TYPE REGUIESTED WITH £)

OWHER[S) MAME(S)Evan M McGLone and Misty McGLone

SUBDIVISION NAME WoodBrook Highlands "Macewood"
PLATBOOK# 23 fFollo# 17 10DIGITTAX 40913200290
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ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE X FOR SPECIAL HEARING [
ADDRESS 6315 La Grange Lane. —
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